Case No: 1308985/2019 & other

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Ms Labinska and Mrs Rynkar

Respondent: Churchill Contract Services Ltd

Heard at: Birmingham Employment Tribunal by CVP

On: 21 and 22 January 2021

Before: Employment Judge Cookson

Representation

Claimants: In person

Respondent: Mr Kerr (solicitor)

Interpreter: Ms Kacmarczyk (Polish)

## JUDGMENT BY CONSENT

## By consent:

- 1. It is accepted by the Respondent that there have been unlawful deductions to the wages of Mrs Rynkar but after offsetting overpayments the amount due to Mrs Rynkar is reduced to the sum of £633.24. It is accepted by the Parties this is the amount owed by the Respondent to Mrs Rynkar.
- 2. It is accepted by the Respondent that there have been unlawful deductions to the wages of Ms Labinska but there have also been overpayments. It is accepted by the Parties that in light of the deductions the amount of the net overpayment to Ms Labinksa has been reduced to £286.05.

**Employment Judge Cookson 22 January 2021** 

Date 25.01.2021